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This meeting may contain forward-looking statements with respect
to the financial condition, results of operations and business of the
company. These forward-looking statements represent the
company’s expectations or beliefs concerning future events and
involve known and unknown risks and uncertainty that could cause
actual results, performance or events to differ materially from
those expressed. Certain statements, such as those that include the
words “potential”, “estimated”, and similar expressions or
variations on such expressions may be considered “forward-
looking statements”. Financial numbers in this report may include
preliminary unaudited numbers or management accounts.

Disclaimer



02

KMC Group01

CONTENTS

Pursuit of Excellence

ESG03

Financial Results04

©  KMC All rights reserved





KMC Group

World’s Largest
Chain Manufacturer

FY21 Consolidated Revenue

7.75 Billion (NT$)

First Chain Manufacturer
To Obtain

Carbon Footprint

16 iF Awards &

5 Red Dot Awards

Market Capitalization

20.9 Billion (NT$)

©  KMC All rights reserved

(As of Jun. 30, 2022)(1H22 consolidated revenue was 3.8 billion)



總產量 (1977 - 2014):          3,956,000KM

地球繞月球總長:                     768,000KM

桂盟是全球最大的鏈條生產集團

地球~月球累計繞行圈數:5 圈

6

5.5 circles form 1977

KMC Group
the world's largest chain manufacturer

6 return trips

Total production quantity by 
distance since 1977



Milestone
2017

5th Golden 
Decade Plan2014

Strategy Partners 
Introduced

2012

Listed, Start to
Intergrade and Develop2000

Global Operation

1989

Composition 
Cross-Straits1986

Started Partnership 
With SHIMANO

1977

Established



Current Products and Services

Bicycle
Chain

Motorcycle
Chain & Gears

Automobile
Timing
System

Garage
Door

Opener
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FY19 FY20 FY21

e-Bike Solutions
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Shipment for e-Bike Chain Shipment for Chainring

+44%
+117%

FY19 FY20 FY21



e-Bike傳動系統(e-Bike Solutions)

 Chain Mate – The chainring roller seats 
are perfectly matched to chain rollers.

 Chain Retention – Optimal tooth design 
holds the chain in place.

 High-Tensile Steel – Enhances component 
lifespan and performance.

 Shield Technology

 Highest Pin Power : 450kgf

 Tensile Strength : Above 1050kgf

 Durability : 3x distance

e-bike Chain Chainrings
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Global Services Centers

◎Tainan, Taiwan

◎China, N.E.W.S

◎California, U.S.

◎Netherlands, Europe

◎Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam

◎Jakarta, Indonesia

Global Production Sites

◎Tainan                

◎Shenzhen x3     

◎Suzhou x3

◎Tianjin x2

◎Vietnam

Global Headquarters & Research Center

◎ Tainan, Taiwan

China Headquarters & Research Center

◎ Suzhou, Jiangsu

Global Distribution



KMC Chain

KMC Chaîne

KMC チェーン

KMC Keten

KMC цепь

KMC Catena

KMC Cadena

KMC Cadeia 

KMC kedja 

KMC 사슬

KMC Kette 

KMC Chuỗi

桂盟鏈條/桂盟链条

KMC Chain
KMC Cadeia 

KMC Chain

KMC Cadena

KMC Chain

KMC Cadeia 

KMC Reaches Over 150 Countries in 13 Languages



KMC Group

Bicycle 
Chain

Motorcycle 
Transmission

Automobile
Timing
System 

Garage Door 
Opener

Taiwan

Shenzhen

Suzhou

Tianjin

Netherland

America

KMC

TEC

Vietnam Indonesia Shenzhen

Taiwan

Shenzhen

MAYA

Business of KMC Group
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Taicang

Suzhou



KMC Group Sales System

製造商
OEM

經銷商
Distributor

BC OEM BC AM MT OEM MT AM

Bicycle Maker
System Maker

Tier 1

獨立車店
Independent

Dealer

Tier 2

KMC Europe
KMC America

Tier 2

Motorcycle
Maker

Direct

Indirect

Tier 1

Tier 2

KMC Vietnam
KMC Indonesia

Tier 2



KMC Group Sales System

製造商
OEM

經銷商
Distributor

ATS AM GDO

Automobile
Maker

Tier 1

車廠
Car Dealership

Tier 2 Tier 2

Garage 
Door
Maker

Direct

Indirect

ATS OEM

Tier 1
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Unique KMC Chain
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Why KMC Chain ?
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Super Light Outstanding Durability

2 Times

High Rigidity

Accurate Shifting Excellent Craft Eco Commitment
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Champion Story-World Champions & Olympians
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KMC is the first component supplier in Taiwan who title 
sponsored UCI Team.

Sponsor Team KMC ORBEA
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CREATING
a better world

Green Packaging

Green Cycle

Green Label
Green Facilities

Green DNA

Green Production

The Green Promise



Obtained Carbon Footprint Certification

The world’s first chain manufacturer obtained Carbon Footprint Certification

optimize the chain producing process, reduce the carbon footprint

第一家碳足跡認證製造商，優化生產流程，逐年減少碳排量

©  KMC All rights reserved



2011

2012.01

2012.02

Carbon emission

investigation program

X10SL 10-speed 

ultra-lightweight chain

accomplished DNV 

carbon footprint review

2011.12

KMC entered the ERA 

of carbon footprint

The first chain 

manufacturer to obtain 

carbon footprint 

certification label

2020.04

The X11SL chain 

obtained a certification 

label again2014.02

The X11SL chain 

passed the verification 

for carbon footprint

KMC ECO Solution Milestones
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Kids 小騎士總動員

National Team 國手協育

Let’s ride樂騎綠動

Charity 慈善公益

Helping hand 圓夢計畫

Dr. Chain 單車知識推行

Sharing Is The Key To Corporate Sustainability



Cycling is a life style for 

achieving health and 

happiness. In order to 

encourage more people 

to enjoy cycling, KMC 

promotes this exercise 

through experienced 

teaching, activity 

sponsorship, Dream-

Maker Projects, and more. 

Dream-Maker Sponsorship

Bicycle Knowledge Propagation Young Riders Training Projects 

Social Responsibility

Elementary school campus

©  KMC All rights reserved



28

For a long time, KMC also cooperates with many foundations to promote cycling and 

art culture.  These include, KMC Passionate Cycling Sport Foundation, Passionate 

Cycling (Shenzhen) Sport Foundation, KMC Care and Public welfare Foundation.

Tainan Cycling Festival 

Taiwanese Cycling Teams 
Sponsorship

Passion for Cycling

Earth Choir Sponsorship

深圳市轉動熱情
體育基金會

Social Responsibility
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Protecting Shareholder Rights and Interests 
and Treating Shareholders Equitably

 The candidate nomination system for election 
of all directors

 Voted by poll at the annual general meeting and 
make the announcement at the same day

 Provide English documents at the annual 
general meeting 

 The cash dividend was distributed quarterly
 The dividend shall be distributed in 30 days 

after the ex-dividend date

Enhancing Board Composition and Operation

 Emphasize the independence of each director
 The average Board Meeting attendance rate is 

100%.
 Establish the Audit Committee
 Establish a specialized corporate governance 

unit and appoint a Corporate Governance 
Officer

 BOD added a female director

Increasing Information Transparency

 Provide corporate website in both Chinese and 
English.

 Disclose concrete business development plan, 
dividend policy and financial information

 Issue the English Annual Report 
 Hold the investor conferences quarterly

Putting Corporate Social Responsibility into 
Practice

 Adequate governance framework
 Set up a unit which is dedicated to promoting 

the company’s ethical standards 
 Protect and promote employee physical health 

and a safe work environment
 Establish multiple channels to communicate 

with stakeholders
 Establish the ESG Committee

Corporate Governance
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2017.06

2018.06

1. Adopt the candidate nomination 
system for the election of 
directors and supervisors.

2. Allow shareholders to vote via 
electronic voting at shareholders’ 
meetings.

Published 2018 CSR Report.

2019.12.30

2020.06-2020.08
Set up  the audit committee, 
BOD added a female director and
appointed a corporate 
governance officer.

Set up the ESG designated 
committee to promote and 
intensify KMC’s sustainable 
development. 

2021.07

The Milestone of Corporate Governance

1. Compiled the English version 
of consolidated financial 
reports for the Year 2017.

2. Comprehensively report the 
relevant information in 
English when holding  
shareholders‘ meeting.
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Appointed Corporate Governance Officer

Responsible for corporate governance matters

BOD Added a Female Director

Implementation of the board diversity

Compiled ESG Report

Complying with GRI Standards to disclose our 

sustainability issues 

Establishment of the Audit Committee

Enhancing supervision function of the board

Implementation of Corporate Governance

©  KMC All rights reserved
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KMC ESG Committee

BOD

ESG Committee

Corporate 
Governance

Sustainable 
Environment

Employee Care 
Social Participation

Chairman：Chairman of the BOD
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KMC ESG Actions

Established 

ESG Committee

202620252024202320222021

Undergo Greenhouse Gas Emission Certification

Set Specific 

Reduction Target

Implement Carbon Reduction 

Actions to Achieve Net Zero Emission
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Bike
78%

Motorcycle
8%

ATS
7%

GDO
7%

產品別業務比重(Contribution by BU)

1H22

Bike
79%

Motorcycle
8%

ATS
6%

GDO
7%

FY21



1H22 VS 1H21

Group
-0.2%

ATS
+2.7%

BC
-0.1%

GDO
+6.0%

MT
-8.9%

2Q22 VS 2Q21

ATS
+2.6%

Group
-5.7%

BC
-7.4%

GDO
+13%

MT
-9.5%

產品別營收成長(Revenue Growth by BU)

©  KMC All rights reserved
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+ -
Favorable Unfavorable

ASP

Product
Mix

Material

FX Issue

Gross Margin

©  KMC All rights reserved

毛利率影響因子
(Important Factors of Gross Margin)
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2Q21  Gross Margin

45.5%

+2.5%

Product Mix
(Bike-AM & 

High-End Sales
Increase)

2Q22  Gross Margin

48.7%

毛利率變動情形 (Change in Gross Margin)

+0.7%

FX Issue
(USD Appreciation)

1H21  Gross Margin

46.4%
+1%

Product Mix
(Bike-AM & 

High-End Sales
Increase)

1H22 Gross Margin

47.7%
+0.3%

FX Issue
(USD Appreciation)



KMC Competitive edge – Product Advantage
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High

Middle

Entry

KMC Japan
Manufacturers

Europe
Manufacturers

Taiwan
Manufacturers

China
Manufacturers



KMC Competitive edge – Channel Advantage

©  KMC All rights reserved

KMC America KMC Europe 

KMC Taiwan 

KMC Indonesia 

KMC Vietnam 

KMC Tianjin
KMC Suzhou

KMC Shenzhen 

: The bigger the circle, the higher the production quantity

http://www.rapidesign.cn/
http://www.rapidesign.cn/
http://www.rapidesign.cn/
http://www.rapidesign.cn/


41 ©  KMC All rights reserved
Note, 以上數據均以擬制財務數據計算(All data in apple to apple base)

自行車鏈條事業部近期營運說明

(Key Operating Update For Bike Chain)
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其他重要財務資訊(Other Financial Result)
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股利政策(Dividend Policy)

7.14 
8.69 7.52 8.00 

12.02 

15.94 

8.09 

46%

52%

60%
56%

60%
56% 56%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 1H22

EPS Pay out ratio

Q1 Earnings Q2 Earnings Q3 Earnings Q4 Earnings

Ex-dividend Date September December March June

Payment Date October January April July
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1,353 

2,092 
2,780 

3,374 
4,013 

5,051 5,057 5,240 

6,130 

7,751 

3,802 
12.9%

28.4%
30.8%

34.1%

38.5%

44.7%
42.0% 42.3%

40.9%

46.0%
46.3% 47.7%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 1H22

Net Sales GP Margin

歷年營收及毛利率 (Annual Net Sales & GP Margin)
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MAYA
Consolidated

收購美亞

ATS & GDO
Consolidated

收購
ATS & GDO

KMC
Suzhou

Consolidated

收購
蘇州桂盟

KMC
Shenzhen

Consolidated

收購
深圳桂盟

KMC
Tianjin

Consolidated

收購
天津桂盟

KMC-EU
KMC-US
KMC-ID

Consolidated

收購
歐美印桂盟

KMC-TW
KMC-VN

Consolidated

收購台灣
&越南桂盟

Backdoor-
listing

經營層
改組

Unit: NT million dollar
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事業部季度營收及毛利 (BU Performance & GP Margin)

43.2%

39.7%

42.5%

44.1%

41.6%
43.0%

41.5%

37.7%

41.8%

50.1%

46.3%

45.1%

47.4%

45.5%

47.2%

45.3%
46.6%

48.7%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

500

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

2,100

2,300

2,500

1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

BC MT ATS GDO Consolidated GP MarginUnit: NT 
million dollar
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簡要合併資產負債表 (Consolidated Balance Sheet)
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簡要合併損益表 (Consolidated Income Statement)




